## Websure / Google Maps Terms of Service

Websure includes Google Maps features and content. Use of Google Maps features and content is subject to (1) Google Maps/Google Earth Additional Terms of Service at https://maps.google.com/help/terms maps.html; (2) Google Privacy Policy at https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/; and, (3) Google Acceptable Use Policy at: https://cloud.google.com/maps-platform/terms/aup/. You may not copy, modify, create a derivative work of, reverse engineer, decompile, translate, disassemble, or otherwise attempt to extract any or all of the Google Maps source code. If you fail to comply with applicable terms of the Google Maps/Google Earth Additional Terms of Service, then Brolink will take appropriate enforcement action, including suspending or terminating your use of Google Maps features and content in Websure. You indemnify us against all claims, demands, suits, liabilities, costs, expenses (including reasonably incurred legal fees), damages and losses suffered or incurred by us arising out of the use of Google Maps.

You accept that Google receives and collects data, including search terms, IP addresses, and latitude/longitude coordinates. You acknowledge and agree that Google and its affiliates may use and retain this data to provide and improve Google products and services, subject to the Google Privacy Policy at <a href="https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/">https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/</a>. You acknowledge and agree that through the normal functioning of the Google Maps Core Services, end users provide personally identifiable information and personal data directly to Google, subject to the Google Privacy Policy at <a href="https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/">https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/</a>. You acknowledge and agree that through the normal functioning of the Google Maps Core Services, end users provide personally identifiable information and personal data directly to Google, subject to the Google Privacy Policy at <a href="https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/">https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/</a>. You acknowledge and agree that Brolink may collect addresses and your location from you or your device and that we may use addresses and/ or your location with any other data provider's data.